501941478 06/01/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eiichiro KAWAKAMI	05/16/2012
Takeshi ITOH	05/21/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DENSO CORPORATION		
Street Address:	1-1, Showa-cho		
City:	Kariya-city, Aichi-pref.		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code: 448-8661			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13486619	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (703)816-4100

 Phone:
 703-816-4000

 Email:
 cmg@nixonvan.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: NIXON & VANDERHYE, PC

Address Line 1: 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MNL-2018-2930

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michelle N. Lester

Total Attachments: 1

source=EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028305 FRAME: 0067 OP \$40.00 13486619

Ca	se No. :
1	136820-US-KK-nk

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

Eiichiro Kawakami Takeshi Itoh

(Inventors)

RECORDED: 06/01/2012

		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable					
		considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and					
		hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
(As	signee)	DENSO CORPORATION a corporation of Japan					
(Ad	dress)	1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-city, Aichi-pref., 448-8661 Japan					
,	, -	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the undersigned's entire right, title and interest for					
		the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions in the invention, and all					
					hich may be granted		
(Tit	le)			ICE FOR VEHICL		,	
`					on even date herewit	h an application for	
		patent in the	United States of	America or. if not	on even date, then ha	as executed on	
		•			6. application Serial N		
				•		,	
			ned acknowledge he time the inven		f assignment of this in	ovention to said	
	TI	-			,		
	The unde	ersigned agree	(s) to execute al	I papers and docu	ments necessary in c	connection with the	
applica	tion or any	Interrerence	wnich may be de	clared and any co	ntinuing or divisional	applications thereof and	
					plications as the Assi		
					be necessary in conn		
provisio					ial Property or similar		
	The unde	ersigned agree	e(s) to perform all	I affirmative acts v	vhich may be necessa	ary to obtain a grant of a	
valid Ur	nited State	s patent to the	e Assignee.				
	The unde	ersigned hereb	y authorize(s) ar	nd request(s) the	Commissioner of Pate	ents to issue any and all	
Letters					or any division or divi		
						covenants that he has	
(they ha	ave) full ric	to convey t	he entire interest	t herein assigned,	and that he has (they	have) not executed and	
will not	execute, a	any agreemen	t in conflict herev	vith.	, ,	,	
					NDERHVE D.C. thour	ower to insert on this	
assiann						omply with the rules of the	
					understood and agre		
					NEE and will continue		
		espect to this		inted only Addict	VEL and will continue	to represent only	
, 100.0.		•		danatan adam da	1-1-1-1		
	in withes	s wnereor, exe	ecuted by the unc	aersigned on the d	iate(s) opposite the ui	ndersigned signature(s).	
i			£ *		·		
Data	Mart 1	6 2017	0:		Quiching.	Kauakame	
Date _	John (6,2012	Signature of	inventor	Eichiro Kawakam		
				•	Eiichiro Kawakam	i O	
. D . I .	May 5	4. 2012			Takeshi !	Stock.	
Date _	0	<u> </u>	Signature of	inventor		, 60,70	
					Takeshi Itoh		
	200				7		
Date	\mathcal{M}	au 16.	2012	Witnessed by:	Jadashi J.	Janagusama	
		0		•	1 / 1 /	,	
Date	Ch	104 7/	7012	Witnessed by	he had in	(4)	
Date		- 1.	001-	winessed by:	· vo - yero	Janagesahia	
		U			•		
						264637	

PATENT REEL: 028305 FRAME: 0068